District 30-6A XC Championships

Race Date
October 11, 2024 Final Team Results
Boys
JV Boys
Class- A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Del Rio Rams Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 50 Average Time: 17:50.1
1 841 Main Jason 11 3 3 17:25.6 17:25.6 0:00.0
2 847 Rogel Leonardo 12 9 12 17:45.1 35:10.8 0:19.5
3 840 Perez Daniel 10 10 22 17:45.8 52:56.6 0:20.2
4 851 Medina Alexavier 9 13 35 18:03.3  1:11:00.0 0:37.6
5 844 Main James 12 15 50 18:10.6  1:29:10.6 0:44.9
6 845 Robles Jesus 9 a7) (67) 18:15.9 1:47:26.5 0:50.2
7 865 Medina Christian 9 (18) (85) 18:18.1  2:05:44.7 0:52.5
8 866 Mendoza Beto 10 More Than 7 18:19.5 2:24:04.3 0:53.9
9 842 Perez Alexander 10 More Than 7 18:50.6  2:42:54.9 1:24.9
10 846 De Los Santos Reynaldo 10 More Than 7 19:01.3  3:01:56.3 1:35.7
11 873 Rodriguez Luis 11 More Than 7 19:08.9  3:21:05.2 1:43.2
12 872 Garcia Abraham 10 More Than 7 19:11.3  3:40:16.5 1:45.6
13 852 Salazar Isau 10 More Than 7 19:20.7 3:59:37.2 1:55.0
14 855 Jaquez Carlos 9 More Than 7 19:21.2  4:18:584 1:55.5
15 848 Kalinchuk Nikolai 12 More Than 7 19:32.4  4:38:30.9 2:06.7
16 849 Williams Amari 11 More Than 7 19:38.2  4:58:09.1 2:12.5
17 853 Bryant Lucas 9 More Than 7 19:57.8  5:18:07.0 2:32.1
18 854 Cardenas Abraham 10 More Than 7 20:48.7  5:38:55.7 3:23.0
19 859 |barra Kevin 10 More Than 7 20:58.7 5:59:54.4 3:33.1
20 74 Jesus Gonzalez 9 More Than 7 21:06.3 6:21:00.8 3:40.6
21 870 Gonzalez Isaac 11 More Than 7 21:33.2 6:42:34.1 4.07.6
22 861 Taylor Joaquin 11 More Than 7 21:56.2  7:04:30.3 4:30.5
23 860 Garcia Ricardo 11 More Than 7 22:19.7  7:26:50.0 4:54.0
24 863 Huerta Alan 9 More Than 7 23:25.9 7:50:16.0 6:00.3
Team - Medina Valley High School Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 53 Average Time: 17:49.0
1 939 Riley Brayden 9 1 1 17:14.0 17:14.0 0:00.0
2 940 Defelippis Payton 11 2 3 17:15.6 34:29.6 0:01.6
3 941 Apaez Atticus 10 7 10 17:44.0 52:13.6 0:30.0
4 944 Jones Breckhan 11 20 30 18:19.0 1:10:32.7 1:05.0
5 942 Shirvanian Jacob 11 23 53 18:32.6  1:29:05.3 1:18.6
6 953 Duenez Josiah 9 (25) (78) 18:44.2  1:47:495 1:30.2
7 945 Bohl Harvey 11 (29) (107) 19:00.6  2:06:50.1 1:46.6
8 947 Daigle Connor 9 More Than 7 19:10.7  2:26:00.9 1:56.7
9 943 Cortez Riley 10 More Than 7 19:21.8  2:45:22.8 2:07.8
10 950 Pedroza Easton 10 More Than 7 19:23.7 3:04:46.5 2:09.7
11 949 Rubio Josephy 9 More Than 7 19:33.3  3:24:19.9 2:19.3
12 952 Vines Andrew 11 More Than 7 19:45.0 3:44:04.9 2:31.0
13 951 Soledad Andrew 9 More Than 7 20:00.0 4:04:.05.0 2:46.0
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Race Date
October 11, 2024

Bib No Name

Team - Medina Valley High
Team Score (places): 53

14 971 Watson Nicholas
15 955 Bello Malik

16 946 Limas Jaden

17 956 Gil-Vasquez Daniel
18 964 Higgins Austin

19 966 Santos Seth

20 954 Lessing Gage

21 957 Gonzalez Jayden
22 967 Valenzuela Mateo
23 961 Alonzo Samuel
24 970 Salazar Joe John
25 965 Kemp Sean

26 969 Keller Anthony

27 948 Rubio Anthony

28 960 Ballard Logan

29 962 Davis Cameron
30 968 Ano Garrett

Team - Eagle Pass
Team Score (places): 74

275 Ballesteros Adrian
277 Del Bosque Leonardo
282 Lopez Aidan

287 Trevino John Paul
285 Solis Scott

278 Dodd Dylan

281 Jimenez Matthew
284 Ramirez Hector
279 Flores Sebastian
274 Avina Jose Manuel
280 Gallegos Nathan
286 Soto Eryk

283 Perez Kalel
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Team - United High School
Team Score (places): 106
1 998 De La Torre Brandon

2 1000 Villarreal Jose
3 997 Gonzalez Pedro

District 30-6A XC Championships

Final Team Results

Boys
JV Boys
Class- A
Overall
Grade Place
School
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
12 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 5
11 6
10 16
11 21
10 26
12 (38)
12 (40)
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 8
10 19
11 22
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:49.0

20:03.9
20:05.0
20:05.6
20:25.5
20:44.8
21:00.3
21:07.8
21:10.7
21:41.3
21:43.5
21:56.4
22:08.9
22:27.2
22:30.8
23:01.3
23:47.8
30:01.3

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:11.0

11
27
48
74

(112)

(152)

17:37.3
17:43.0
18:12.2
18:29.7
18:52.8
19:57.1
20:11.6
20:17.5
20:34.2
20:47.4
20:54.5
21:57.2
23:36.3

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:30.0

27
49

17:44.3
18:18.4
18:31.3

4:24:08.9 2:49.9
4:44:13.9 2:51.0
5:04:19.6 2:51.6
5:24:45.1 3:11.5
5:45:30.0 3:30.8
6:06:30.3 3:46.3
6:27:38.2 3:53.8
6:48:48.9 3:56.7
7:10:30.3 4:27.3
7:32:13.8 4:29.5
7:54:10.3 4:42.4
8:16:19.2 4:54.9
8:38:46.5 5:13.2
9:01:17.3 5:16.8
9:24:18.7 5:47.3
9:48:06.6 6:33.8
10:18:07.9 12:47.3

17:37.3 0:00.0

35:20.3 0:05.6

53:32.6 0:34.8
1:12:02.3 0:52.4
1:30:55.2 1:15.5
1:50:52.3 2:19.7
2:11:03.9 2:34.2
2:31:21.5 2:40.2
2:51:55.7 2:56.8
3:12:43.1 3:10.0
3:33:37.7 3:17.2
3:55:34.9 4:19.8
4:19:11.3 5:59.0

17:44.3 0:00.0
36:02.8 0:34.0
54:34.2 0:47.0
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District 30-6A XC Championships

Race Date
October 11, 2024 Final Team Results
Boys
JV Boys
Class - A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - United High School Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 106 Average Time: 18:30.0
4 989 Jesus Santana 9 24 73 18:35.7 1:13:09.9 0:51.3
5 999 Olveda Filiberto 9 33 106 19:20.3  1:32:30.3 1:36.0
6 994 Benjiman Diaz 1 (34) (140) 19:23.4  1:51:53.7 1:39.0
Team - LBJ High School Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 110 Average Time: 18:39.0
1 26 Eduardo Huitron 10 4 4 17:28.8 17:28.8 0:00.0
2 25 Maximiliano Salinas 10 11 15 17:49.1 35:17.9 0:20.3
3 21 Gabriel Garcia 10 28 43 18:58.0 54:15.9 1.29.2
4 22 Eliazar Hernandez 9 30 73 19:07.7  1:13:23.7 1:38.9
5 24 Oswaldo Escalera 11 37 110 19:51.6  1:33:15.3 2:22.8
6 23 Hector Deveze 10 (39) (149) 20:09.4  1:53:24.7 2:40.6
7 20 Armando Morin 12 (42) (190) 20:19.0 2:13:43.7 2:50.2
Team - Alexander High School Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 142 Average Time: 19:53.1
1 71 Robles Carlos oT 12 12 17:50.6 17:50.6 0:00.0
2 264 Trombley Joseph 12 14 26 18:07.3 35:57.9 0:16.6
3 72 Gonzalez Johan 11 27 53 18:52.8 54:50.8 1:02.2
4 69 Rodriguez Jaden oT 43 96 21:00.5 1:15:51.3 3:09.9
5 70 Quintanilla Roel oT 46 142 23:34.4  1:39:25.8 5:43.8
Team - Laredo United South Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places): 176 Average Time: 19:41.0
1 34 Cavazos Landon 9 31 31 19:17.3 19:17.3 0:00.0
2 36 Arriaga Roger 12 32 63 19:20.0 38:37.3 0:02.6
3 35 Salazar Joaquin 10 35 98 19:27.4 58:04.8 0:10.0
4 39 Hernandez Milek 11 36 134 19:455  1:17:50.3 0:28.2
5 38 Gonzalez Santiago 9 42 176 20:35.0  1:38:25.3 1:17.6
6 37 Almanza Miguel 12 (44) (220) 21:03.2 1:59:28.5 1:45.8
7 40 Valadez Josue 9 (45) (265) 21:05.6  2:20:34.2 1:48.2
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